

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23421/2004

RASHEEDA KHATOON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHIQ ALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for

interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 797 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.

Mr Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.

Mr Mohd.Shahnawaj Hasan, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr M.Taiyab Khan, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.11 were already brought on record before the Hon'ble High Court in Review Petition No.306/2004 against which order SLP(C) No. 797/2005 is filed and hence, there is no need to further make any substitution in this case. However, in SLP(C) No. 23421/2004, which SLP was filed against the impugned order of the Hon'ble High Court dated 5.9.2004 in Second Appeal No.626/80, the legal

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 23421/2004

representatives of deceased respondent No.11 were not impleaded and hence the present application has been filed only for making a formal prayer for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.11 in SLP(C) No. 23421/2004 and in the said circumstances, it is not necessary to make mention of the exact date of death of the deceased and the status of the proposed legal representatives.

Having regard to the arguments of the learned counsel for the petitioner, I am of the view

that the application for substitution may be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has expressed his inability to submit the name of the

English newspaper wherein notice is to be published. The learned counsel has prayed for four weeks'

time to mention the name of the English newspaper in which notice is to be published. Time as prayed

for, has been granted as last chance.

List again on 12.10.2006.

(B.SUDHEENDRA

KUMAR)

Regi

strar

hj