

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23421/2004

RASHEEDA KHATOON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHIQ ALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 797 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.

Mr Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.

Mr S.S.Bandyopadhyay, m Adv.

Mohd, Shahnawaz Hasan, Adv.

Dr Laxmi Shashtri, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner is granted four weeks' time more to file affidavit with proof of

publication in respect of respondents referred to in order dated 12.10.2006 of this

Court, except in respect of respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No. 23421/2004, as the petitioner

has filed an application (IA No.5) for correcting the name of respondent No.2 wherein

the petitioner has stated that respondent No.2 had refused to accept the notice on the

reason that the name of respondent No.2 was incorrectly shown.

-2-

Item No. 14

Also, await the report from the learned District Judge concerned.

Place the abovesaid IA No.5 before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

List again on 2.5.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

