

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).797/2005

RASHIDA KHATOON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHIQ ALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 17.2.2007)

Date: 10/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Syed Ali Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Shah Nawaz Hazan, Adv.

Ms. Shabana Saifi, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that the name of Respondent No.2 has been

wrongly mentioned in the connected SLP(C) No. 23421/04. An application has been

filed for correction of the name so that the unserved respondents be served by
way of

publication common to both the matters.

Adjourned.

Office is directed to list the I.A. in SLP(C) No. 23421/04 seeking correction of
the name of Respondent No.2 in the next week.

(J.S. Rawat)

A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master