

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23421/2004

RASHEEDA KHATOON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHIQ ALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,vacating stay,permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 797 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner is granted four weeks' time more, as last chance, to effect

service of notice on the unserved respondents by publication, as ordered by this Court on 12.10.2006 except in respect of respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No. 23421/2004.

The name of respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No. 23421/2004 has been corrected as 'Mashooq Ali' as per the order of the Hon'ble Court dated 17.4.2007.

In the application seeking for correction of the name of respondent No.2, the petitioner has stated that respondent No.2 had refused to accept the notice on the reason that the name of respondent No.2 was incorrectly shown.

Therefore, the petitioner shall take fresh steps within two weeks

-2-

Item No.8

to send notice to respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No. 23421/2004 by registered post,

acknowledgment due.

The petitioner shall produce proof of publication alongwith the newspapers within two weeks from the date of publication.

List again on 1.8.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

