

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23421/2004

RASHEEDA KHATOON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHIQ ALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for substituted service, vacating stay, permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 797 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.

Mr Syed Tanveer Ahmad, Adv.

Mr S.S.Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Mr Mohd. Shah Nawaz Hasan, Adv.

Ms Shabana Saifi, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for dispensing with the publication of service of notice in the English newspaper on the ground that it is beyond the financial capacity of the petitioner.

Pending consideration of the above application, the petitioner proposes to take notice by registered post afresh.

Take steps within two weeks from today.

Await service of notice.

List the matter on 3.12.2007.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

hj