

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23421/2004

RASHEEDA KHATOON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHIQ ALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service, vacating stay, permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 797 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.
Mr Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.
Mr S.S.Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Ms Shabana Saifi, Adv.
Ms Aqueeda Khan, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 23421/2004

There is no appearance for respondent Nos. 3 to 10.

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit, if any.

SLP(C) NO. 797/2005

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.7 in correct address.

Dasti in addition is allowed.

List both the matters on 20.2.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

hj