

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23421/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2004 in SA No. 626/1980 of The
HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

RASHEEDA KHATOON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHIQ ALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,vacating stay,permission to place addl.
documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 797 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Shobha Dikshit,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad,Adv.
Mr. Abid Ali,Adv.
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad,Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.
Mohd. Shah Nawaz Hasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.N.Rao,Sr.Adv.
Mohd. Arif Khan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.
Mr. Syed Ahmad Saud,Adv.
Mr. Moonis Abbasi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
Leave granted.
Hearing of the appeal be expedited.
Application for substituted service is allowed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER