

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 603 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

RASHEEDA KHATOON

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHIQ ALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased
respondent, permission to place addl. documents on record and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 564 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/05/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.
Mohd. Shah Nawaz Hasan, Adv.
Mr. S.S Bandyupadyay, Adv.
Mr S.Mohan Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Unfortunately, it seems that there is some
misunderstanding regarding the Paper Book.

The letter dated 15.3.2010 by the Joint Registrar of
the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad states that record

Item No.128
of the Review Petition in reference is not traceable in the
office, whereas practically we need the record of the Trial
Court and if not available record book of the Civil appeal
before the High Court.

Therefore, Registry has to intimate the concerned
High Court to verify the availability of the original record
of the original case before the Trial Court and also of the
appeal and to forward the same to this Court, if available or
to intimate accordingly.

List again on 19.7.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

rd