

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 603 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

RASHEEDA KHATOON

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHIQ ALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on record,substitution of deceased petitioner and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 564 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/09/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.S. Bandyapadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mohd. Moonis Abbasi, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An application for substitution of the legal heirs of deceased appellant filed on 18.8.2010 is allowed, as prayed for.

Petitioner has to amend the cause title accordingly.

Copy of the amended cause title is to be provided to all concerned.

Parties may file statement of case on or before 20.10.2010.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

beena