

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 603 OF 2009

RASHEEDA KHATOON (D) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHIQ ALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 564 of 2009

(With appln(s) for substitution, exemption from filing O.T.,prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/03/2011 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the appellant that appellant No. 1 died during the pendency of this appeal. Stand over for four weeks to bring the legal representatives of the deceased appellant No. 1 on record.

(NIDHI CHUGH)
Sr. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master