

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 603 OF 2009

RASHEEDA KHATOON (D) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHIQ ALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 564 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for substitution, exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Shah Nawaz Hasan, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that appellant in both the appeals has died and seeks time to bring his LRs on record.

Adjourned by six weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
AR-cum-PS Court Master