

D
ITEM NO.113
(Mentioned)

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 603 OF 2009

RASHEEDA KHATOON (D) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHIQ ALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 564 of 2009

(With appln(s) for substitution, exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/02/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Syed Tanveer Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after four weeks as it is stated that some of the appellants have expired for whom application for substitution is pending for orders.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER