

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 603/2009

RASHEEDA KHATOON (D) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHIQ ALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH C.A. No. 564/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 31/07/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Bandopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anoop Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Dabas, Adv.

Mr. V. Elanchezhiyan, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that some of the appellants have expired in the meantime and therefore, two weeks' time be granted to take steps for substitution. Prayer is allowed. Needless to say once the application is filed, the said legal heirs shall be substituted as the co-appellants and the Registry shall rectify the cause

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

title.

Naveen Kumar

Date: 2014.08.01

16:58:05 IST

Reason:

We have passed this order as Mr. Anoop Chaudhary, learned counsel for the respondents did not oppose the

2

prayer for substitution.

Let the matters be set out for hearing on 27.08.2014. It is hereby made clear no further adjournment shall be granted on that day.

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER