

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on: 27.08.2014
Court No.:
Item No.:

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 603 & 564 OF 2009

RASHEEDA KHATOON (D) TH. LRS. ETC.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

ASHIQ ALI & ORS. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The appeals above mentioned were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 31.07.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Learned counsel for the appellant submits that some of the appellants have expired in the meantime and therefore, two weeks' time be granted to take steps for substitution. Prayer is allowed.

Needless to say once the application is filed, the said legal heirs shall be substituted as the co-appellants and the Registry shall rectify the cause title.

We have passed this order as Mr. Anoop Chaudhary, learned counsel for the respondents did not oppose the prayer for substitution.

Let the matters be set out for hearing on 27.08.2014.

It is hereby made clear no further adjournment shall be granted on that day. ”

It is submitted that pursuant to order quoted above, counsel for the appellant has not filed any application for Substitution till date hence cause title could not be amended so far.

The appeals above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 25th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Mohan Pandey, Advocate
Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR