

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 603/2009

RASHEEDA KHATOON (D) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHIQ ALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH C.A. No. 564/2009 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 27/08/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.
Md. Abid, Adv.
Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Pravin Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anoop G. Choudhuri, Adv.
Mr. J. Choudhuri, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.
Mr. P. Dabas, Adv.
Mr V. Elanchezhya, Adv.
Mr. Uzmi Jamil, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed before a Bench of which one of us, namely, Mr. Justice Abhay Manohar Sapre is not a Member.

Registry is directed to do the needful.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Naveen Kumar
Date: 2014.08.28
16:38:17 IST

(NAVEEN KUMAR)

(RENUKA SADANA)

Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER